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Developmental Disabilities Division 
School-to-Work Program (S2W) 
Employment Agency List 

 
This list contains the contact information for the supported employment agencies currently 
contracted with King County to provide services to S2W participants. The city listed after the 
agency name indicates where their main administrative office is located. While agencies can 
choose to serve students in any part of King County, many prefer to work with certain school 
districts based on proximity to their local community and staff resources. 

 
AtWork!, Bellevue www.atworkwa.org 

 
Lisa Latchford, Director of Employment Services 
(425) 864-0703 (m) 
lisaf@atworkwa.org 

 
Jade Garrison, Program Manager 
(206) 551-7452 (m) 
jadeg@atworkwa.org 

 
 

CARES of Washington, Seattle www.caresofwa.org 
 
Gary Banis, Lead Program Manager 
(206) 938-1253 
gbanis@caresofwa.org 

 
 

Centerforce www.centerforce.net 
 
Kendall DeBow, Community Employment Coordinator 
(253) 426-1874 
kendalld@centerforce.net 

 

Jacqueline Smith, Program Director 
(253) 426-1861 
jacquelines@centerforce.net 

 
 

Community Trades and Careers, Shoreline/Seattle www.sunrisecommunityliving.com 
A division of Sunrise Services, Inc. 

 
Linda Custer, General Manager 
(206) 258-1041; (206); 542-8605 Ext. 702 
lindac@sunrisecommunityliving.com 
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Northwest Center, Seattle www.nwcenter.org 
 
Wally Tablit, Director of Community Employment Services 
(206) 378-6355 
wtablit@nwcenter.org 

 
Melanie Cates, Employment Consultant 
(206) 450-0931 
mcates@nwcenter.org 

 
 

PROVAIL, Seattle www.provail.org 
 
Gina Solberg, Director of Employment Services 
(206) 826-1053 
ginas@provail.org 

 
Michael Goodwill, Manager of Transition Services 
(206) 826-1091 
MichaelG@provail.org 

 
 

Puget Sound Personnel, Bellevue www.pspwork.com 
 
Cathy Ann Mallman, Operations Director 
(425) 562-1231, Ext. 102 
cathyann@pspwork.com 

 
Laura Couts, Program Manager 
(425) 562-1231 Ext. 104 
laura@pspwork.com 

 
Katie Peterson, Program Manager 
(425) 562-1231 Ext. 111 
katie@pspwork.com 

 
 

Seeds4Success, Vashon www.S4SVashon.org 
 
Lee Ockinga, Executive Director 
(206) 370-0709 
lee@S4Svashon.org 

 
Carrie Sikorski, Program Coordinator 
(206) 949-2790 
carrie@s4svashon.org 
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Service Alternatives, Inc., Seattle  www.servalt.com/ces.html 
 
Ashley Van Oeveren, Program Manager 
(206) 478-4894 (m) 
Avanoeveren@servalt-ces.com 
 
Amelia Gross, Program Manager 
(206) 228-5707 
Agross@servalt-ces.com  

 
 

SKCAC Industries and Employment Services, Kent        www.skcac.com 
 
Debbie Meyers, Executive Director (253) 
395-1240, Ext. 4 
Debbie@skcac.com 

 
Cella Borchers, Employment Specialist/ School-to-Work 
(253) 395-1240, Ext. 102 
cborchers@skcac.com 

 
 

Trillium, Auburn         www.trillium.org 
 
Aimee Nelson, Program Manager (253) 
735-1553; (206) 349-3076 (m) 
aimee@trillium.org 

 
 

University of Washington, Seattle          www.uwep.washington.edu 
 
Scott Waite, Employment Specialist 
(206) 685-2253 
swaite@u.washington.edu 

 
 

Vadis, Renton         www.vadis.org 
 
Bonnie Shultz, Employment Services Manager (206) 
243-8806, Ext. 105 
Bonnie@vadis.org 

 

Vadis, Project SEARCH at Children’s Hospital, Seattle School District 
 
Karyn Lynch, Employment Services Manager 
(425) 453-0676 ext. 108; (425) 864-3218 (m) 
karyn@vadis.org 
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Washington Vocational Services, Mountlake Terrace          www.wvs.org 

 
Janet Bruckshen, VR Services Program Manager (425) 
405-3401 
jbruckshen@wvs.org 

 

Work Opportunities, Mountlake Terrace           www.workopportunities.org 
 
Kenny Davis, Program Manager 
(425) 778-5051 
kenny@workopportunities.org 

 
Carrie Morehouse, Director of Vocational Services 
425-778-2156 
carrie@workopportunities.org 

 

ACHIEVE Transition Program, Des Moines            http://ces.highline.edu 
Highline College 

 
Jennifer Sandler, ACHIEVE Program Manager 
(206) 592-3474 
jsandler@highline.edu 

 
Julie Jine, Associate Director, ACHIEVE  
(253) 592-3556 
Jjine@highline.edu 

 

Access to the ACHIEVE certificate program is not guaranteed by acceptance in the S2W 
project. Interested students should contact Highline College directly at 206-592-3526 or by 
email at Achieve@highline.edu. Space is limited and funding for this program is negotiated 
with each district, Washington State Department of Social and Health Services, Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation and King County Developmental Disabilities Division. 

 
ACHIEVE includes credit and non-credit classes, intensive advising, involvement in campus 
life, participation in community based internships, and job placement. 
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